YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

When you are in each of the following situations, how
often, if at all, would you say you feel unsafe?
Walking alone at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
Walking at night with a friend or partner
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
Walking alone in the day time
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
1620535501 | 91 624 667 | 784 | 836 284 | 387 | 445 |503| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 10 12 11 10 12 4 19 16 12 12 9 11 13 12 9 16 13 8
12 10 15 16 14 11 6 19 19 15 12 7 12 13 13 11 15 12 11
24 20 27 27 24 23 10 38 35 27 24 16 23 26 25 20 31 25 19
30 129 32 26 36 26 32 28 29 30 30 30| 32 27 29 32 29 30 24
22 |20 22 32 22 21 | 31 13 22 23 23 19| 24 19 29 21 19 21 26
10 10 8 10 9 10 19 3 11 11 10 10 10 11 9 9 9 12 18
32 30 30 42 31 31 50 16 33 34 3 29 34 30 38 30 28 33 44
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 1
13 19 9 5 8 18 7 18 2 6 13 24 11 15 7 17 13 10 14
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 1
4 5 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 7 3 3 4 3
6 6 5 4 4 6 8 7 5 6 7 6 4 8 11 5 5 6 4
19 19 21 18 19 18 15 22 23 20 20 151 20 18 18 17 25 19 11
36 | 37 38 49 43 33 | 38 35 39 39 34 35| 41 30 35 37 35 37 36
28 | 23 28 28 27 28 35 21 26 27 32 26| 26 30 31 26 24 28 39
64 60 66 77 70 61 73 56 65 66 66 61 67 60 66 63 59 65 75
2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 4 3 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 2
9 13 7 1 5 13 6 12 3 5 7 18 7 12 3 12 10 9 8
1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
2 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2
3 4 2 1 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 3
11 10 12 8 11 11 6 15 15 11 12 8 11 11 9 10 12 14 7
40 | 40 43 44 45 36 34 46 42 42 40 37| 41 38 44 40 40 39 36
41 | 42 39 46 40 45 | 52 31 34 39 41 46| 42 41 39 41 41 39 49
81 82 82 90 85 81 86 77 76 81 81 83 83 79 83 81 81 78 85
2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 2
3 3 2 0 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Age and Gender
Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 45-59 | 45-59 60+ 60+
Weighted Sample|1620| 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278

Total

% % % % % % % % %
When you are in each of the following situations, how
often, if at all, would you say you feel unsafe?
Walking alone at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation 12 3 27 4 20 6 18 2 15
| often feel unsafe in this situation 12 10 26 6 24 4 20 4 10
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 24 13 53 10 44 10 38 6 25
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 30 30 27 31 28 31 29 33 27
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 22 35 11 33 13 34 12 25 14
I never feel unsafe in this situation 10 19 3 18 5 17 3 21 1
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 32 54 14 51 18 51 15 46 15
Don'tknow 1 3 1 5 1 0 0 1 1
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 13 0 4 3 8 8 18 14 32
Walking at night with a friend or partner
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 2 1 3 2 4 2 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 4 1 8 2 5 4 4 1 6
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 6 2 10 3 8 6 8 3 7
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 19 20 25 16 24 14 26 13 16
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 36 36 41 40 38 35 33 39 32
| never feel unsafe in this situation 28 39 14 31 24 39 24 32 21
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 64 75 55 71 62 74 57 71 53
Don't know 2 2 6 5 1 1 1 0 0
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 9 1 5 5 5 6 8 12 24
Walking alone in the day time
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 3
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 3 3 5 2 5 4 5 3 4
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 11 7 22 7 14 8 16 4 12
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 40 38 46 36 48 33 48 31 42
| never feel unsafe in this situation 41 51 20 46 33 53 28 57 38
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 81 89 66 82 81 86 76 88 80
Don'tknow 2 2 2 5 0 1 0 3 1
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 3 0 5 4 1 1 2 3 4
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You

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20 | 30-44 [ 4559 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1 o, | gcotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample]|1620| 535|501 | 91 624 | 667 | 784 | 836 | 284 | 387 | 445 |503]| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 3 2 4 4 2 3 1 5 6 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 6
| often feel unsafe in this situation 5 4 6 5 5 4 1 9 10 5 5 2 5 5 8 4 7 4 4
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 8 6 10 9 7 7 2 14 16 8 8 5 9 8 11 7 10 7 10
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 13 | 11 14 14 15 10 5 21 20 16 13 8 14 12 12 12 16 16 8
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 24 | 27 28 29 30 23 | 26 23 21 29 24 23| 27 21 27 24 21 28 21
I never feel unsafe in this situation 25 | 22 26 29 26 26 | 40 11 19 25 30 25| 25 26 25 25 22 26 33
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 49 49 54 58 56 49 66 34 40 54 54 48 52 47 52 49 43 54 54
Don't know 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 2 0 4 1 1 1
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 27 | 32 21 16 20 32 | 25 29 20 19 25 39| 24 31 25 29 30 22 28
Exercising in an outdoor public space by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 2 4 3 3 3 1 4 5 2 3 2 3 3 5 2 4 2 2
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 5 3 6 & 5 4 2 6 6 5 5 8 4 6 7 5 6 4 3
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 9 9 9 8 10 8 6 12 10 11 9 7 10 8 10 10 10 8 3
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 17 | 15 18 24 21 14 | 19 16 21 21 17 13| 20 14 18 18 17 16 20
| never feel unsafe in this situation 15 | 13 15 18 17 15 | 24 8 16 19 15 13| 16 15 14 17 14 14 20
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 32 28 33 42 38 29 43 24 37 40 32 26 36 29 32 35 31 30 40
Don'tknow 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 2 5 4 2 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 3
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 51 | 57 50 44 45 57 | 45 56 41 41 53 61| 48 55 a7 48 51 55 51
Riding on the bus by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 6 3 3 1 3 3 5 1 3 3 4
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 9 4 4 2 4 5 7 3 4 3 5
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 13 | 12 14 13 14 10 11 15 16 17 15 7 14 12 19 11 14 14 8
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 29 | 26 33 43 36 26 | 26 31 32 29 28 27| 30 27 36 27 28 28 27
I never feel unsafe in this situation 33 | 33 31 29 32 34 | 41 25 29 30 32 38| 33 33 30 34 28 35 39
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 62 59 64 72 68 60 67 56 61 59 60 65 63 60 66 61 56 63 66
Don'tknow 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 20 | 23 17 13 14 25 | 17 22 11 17 21 25| 18 22 7 22 24 18 21
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Weighted Sample

Getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
Exercising in an outdoor public space by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
Riding on the bus by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation

Age and Gender
Total Male Female Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 4559 | 45-59 60+ 60+
1620| 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278
% % % % % % % % %
3 2 11 2 5 2 5 0 2
5 3 16 1 9 1 9 0 4
8 5 27 3 14 3 14 0 6
13 8 31 6 26 3 22 3 12
24 28 15 30 28 25 23 22 23
25 34 5 41 9 47 12 37 16
49 62 20 71 37 72 35 59 39
2 2 6 5 1 1 1 1 2
27 23 17 17 22 21 28 37 40
2 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 2
3 2 8 2 3 1 5 1 2
5 3 9 4 6 2 7 1 4
9 6 14 7 14 5 13 4 9
17 22 20 21 20 18 16 16 11
15 28 6 26 11 24 6 20 7
32 50 26 47 31 42 22 36 18
3 6 5 6 2 1 2 3 2
51 36 46 36 47 49 57 56 66
1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 4 9 1 6 3 2 0 1
4 5 14 2 7 4 3 1 2
13 10 22 17 17 10 19 5 8
29 34 31 24 34 26 30 25 28
33 44 15 38 22 40 24 43 34
62 78 46 62 56 66 54 68 62
2 2 3 3 2 1 0 2 1
20 6 16 16 19 19 22 24 26
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20 | 30-44 [ 4559 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1 o, | gcotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample]|1620| 535|501 | 91 624 | 667 | 784 | 836 | 284 | 387 | 445 |503]| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When on holiday abroad by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 5 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 2
| often feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 2 4 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 6 9 4 4 2 4 4 7 5 5 5) 3
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 11 | 11 11 11 12 10 | 11 12 13 12 11 9 13 9 15 12 10 10 10
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 16 | 17 17 21 19 15 | 22 11 17 17 16 16| 18 15 25 17 14 12 20
I never feel unsafe in this situation 9 9 8 14 9 9 13 5 5 112 10 10| 10 8 13 9 8 8 9
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 25 26 25 35 28 24 35 16 22 28 26 26 28 23 38 26 22 20 29
Don'tknow 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 4
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 56 | 58 58 48 53 60 | 48 64 51 52 57 61| 54 59 39 55 60 63 54
Driving in a car by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 1 2 1 5 2 0 1 1
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 3 3 1 & 2 3 2 3 6 2 3 2 8 2 5 5 2 2 2
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 8 8 10 10 9 8 4 12 8 10 9 6 8 9 9 7 10 9 7
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 25 | 28 25 39 28 24 | 20 30 27 26 25 24| 30 19 27 28 24 23 19
| never feel unsafe in this situation 39 | 44 36 34 38 45 | 51 28 19 35 41 51| 38 39 29 38 42 39 45
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 64 72 61 73 66 69 71 58 46 61 66 75 68 58 56 66 66 62 64
Don'tknow 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 1 3
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 23 | 16 27 13 23 19 | 20 27 37 24 22 17| 20 29 29 21 20 26 24
When it is just you and a tradesperson in your house
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 4 2 3 1 2 3 4 2 2 1 4
| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 3 3 4 4 2 1 6 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 5 5
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 5 5 5 6 6 5 2 9 9 5 6 4 6 6 6 4 5 6 9
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 13 | 11 15 13 14 11 6 20 18 15 14 9 14 13 17 10 18 15 5
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 33 | 37 34 38 37 32 | 26 39 29 34 30 36| 34 31 39 36 29 30 30
I never feel unsafe in this situation 35 | 37 34 33 34 39 | 52 20 18 32 43 40| 35 35 27 35 36 37 40
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 68 74 68 71 71 71 78 59 47 66 73 76 69 66 66 71 65 67 70
Don'tknow 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 4 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 1 0
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 11 7 10 10 9 10 | 12 10 22 10 5 10| 10 12 9 11 9 12 16
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Weighted Sample

When on holiday abroad by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
Driving in a car by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
When it is just you and a tradesperson in your house
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation

Age and Gender
Total Male Female Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 4559 | 45-59 60+ 60+
1620| 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278
% % % % % % % % %
2 1 9 0 3 2 2 0 1
2 2 5 1 3 1 3 1 2
4 3 14 1 6 3 5 1 3
11 12 15 11 14 11 11 10 9
16 28 8 21 12 20 11 22 12
9 9 1 15 7 13 6 14 6
25 37 9 36 19 33 17 36 18
3 2 6 7 1 3 2 2 2
56 46 56 44 60 49 65 51 69
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0
2 5 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
3 6 5 1 2 2 3 1 2
8 4 12 6 15 6 13 2 9
25 26 28 21 31 20 30 18 29
39 25 14 44 26 52 29 70 35
64 51 42 65 57 72 59 88 64
2 5 1 4 2 1 0 1 1
23 34 39 23 25 20 25 8 24
2 2 5 0 4 2 4 0 1
3 1 8 0 6 2 5 0 5
5 3 13 0 10 4 9 0 6
13 9 26 10 19 4 24 2 15
33 30 28 26 42 27 32 24 47
35 32 7 45 19 58 26 62 23
68 62 35 71 61 85 58 86 70
2 2 4 6 2 2 2 0 1
11 23 22 12 7 4 6 12 9
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands | (o [ scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1620[535]501| 91 624 | 667 | 784 | 836 | 284 | 387 | 445 |503| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Going to a stranger's house by yourself (e.g. to pick
something up you are buying)

| always feel unsafe in this situation 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 6 7 5 3 2 3 5 7 3 4 3 6

| often feel unsafe in this situation 5 4 5 6 6 4 2 7 11 5 5 2 5 5 4 5 6 4 4

TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 9 7 8 8 10 8 4 13 18 10 8 4 8 10 11 8 10 7 10

| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 16 | 13 18 17 18 14 | 14 19 19 19 16 13| 17 16 20 16 19 14 15

| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 22 | 22 24 24 24 22 | 26 17 18 24 22 22| 21 22 14 22 23 24 21

| never feel unsafe in this situation 15 | 16 12 18 13 16 25 6 11 16 16 17| 16 14 15 15 15 16 16

TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 37 38 36 42 37 38 51 23 29 40 38 39 37 36 29 37 38 40 Bl

Don'tknow 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 2

Not applicable - | am never in this situation 35 | 39 35 32 34 38 | 28 42 31 28 37 42| 35 35 37 35 32 37 36
When walking down an alley by yourself

| always feel unsafe in this situation 14 | 14 13 11 13 14 5 22 18 13 13 12| 13 15 15 12 16 13 12

| often feel unsafe in this situation 13 | 11 16 15 15 11 7 18 16 13 13 11| 13 12 13 11 18 11 9

TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 27 25 29 26 28 25 12 40 34 26 26 23 26 27 28 23 34 24 21

| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 30 | 28 35 29 34 28 33 28 31 35 29 28| 32 28 33 31 28 32 29

| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 19 | 19 17 31 20 18 | 29 9 15 21 22 16| 19 18 14 20 18 17 23

| never feel unsafe in this situation 8 8 6 5 7 8 14 3 8 9 100 7 8 9 10 7 8 10 11

TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 27 27 23 36 27 26 43 12 23 30 32 23 27 27 24 27 26 27 34

Don't know 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 4 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 1

Not applicable - | am never in this situation 14 | 18 11 7 11 19 9 19 7 6 13 25| 13 15 14 16 12 14 15

When going on a first date

| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 3

| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 4 3 4 1 3 3 4 1 4 4 0

TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 6 7 5 6 2 4 6 7 2 6 6 3

| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 9 5 10 8 9 6 5 12 17 12 6 4 8 9 13 8 10 8 3

| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 13 9 18 18 16 11 | 14 12 19 15 13 9 15 11 12 13 12 14 15

I never feel unsafe in this situation 16 | 13 15 19 16 15 | 27 5 21 19 18 9 17 14 20 18 11 14 20

TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 29 22 33 37 32 26 41 17 40 34 31 18 32 25 32 31 23 28 35

Don'tknow 5 5 4 4 5 4 7 4 6 6 7 3 5 6 7 6 5 5 3

Not applicable - | am never in this situation 52 | 64 49 49 50 59 | 43 61 30 43 51 73| 51 54 40 53 56 52 57
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Weighted Sample

Going to a stranger's house by yourself (e.g. to pick
something up you are buying)
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
When walking down an alley by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
When going on a first date
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation

Age and Gender
Total Male Female Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 4559 | 45-59 60+ 60+
1620| 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278
% % % % % % % % %
4 2 12 2 8 3 3 1 4
5 9 13 1 8 1 9 1 3
9 11 25 3 16 4 12 2 7
16 18 20 14 25 15 17 10 15
22 25 11 26 21 26 17 27 18
15 20 2 27 4 24 7 27 8
37 45 13 53 25 50 24 54 26
3 2 5 5 2 1 3 2 3
35 23 37 24 33 29 45 33 49
14 4 30 3 23 7 20 5 19
13 6 25 8 19 8 17 7 14
27 10 55 11 42 15 37 12 33
30 42 21 34 36 29 29 31 24
19 23 8 31 10 34 9 24 9
8 16 2 15 3 14 6 13 1
27 39 10 46 13 48 15 37 10
2 4 5 7 1 1 0 2 1
14 5 9 3 9 8 19 17 31
2 1 5 2 2 2 1 0 1
3 5 4 1 4 2 5 1 2
5 6 9 3 6 4 6 1 3
9 12 21 7 16 2 10 2 6
13 20 17 15 15 13 12 11 7
16 34 10 34 5 28 7 17 2
29 54 27 49 20 41 19 28 9
5 6 5 7 5 8 6 5 2
52 22 38 33 53 44 58 65 80
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You

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-20 | 30-44 [ 4559 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1 o, | gcotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample]|1620| 535|501 | 91 624 667 | 784 | 836 | 284 | 387 | 445 |503| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When at a pub by yourself (e.g. waiting for a friend to
arrive)
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 2 2 6 1 2 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 5 7 3 3 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 3
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 7 11 4 4 4 5 6 11 3 5 5 4
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 10 9 11 15 11 9 6 14 17 12 11 4 9 11 9 10 12 10 9
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 28 | 26 33 34 36 24 | 26 30 26 34 29 24| 29 27 27 26 28 31 29
I never feel unsafe in this situation 29 | 29 26 34 31 29 | 42 16 27 30 30 28| 33 24 30 31 26 27 33
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 57 55 59 68 67 53 68 46 53 64 59 52 62 51 57 57 54 58 62
Don't know 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 1
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 26 | 31 22 13 16 33 | 20 31 16 18 24 39| 22 30 20 27 28 25 25
When exercising at the gym by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 5 3 2 1 2 3 5 2 2 1 2
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 4 7 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 4 3
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 10 | 8 12 10 13 8 9 11 18 11 9 7 12 8 13 9 12 8 13
| never feel unsafe in this situation 25 | 21 27 30 29 21 | 30 21 32 32 28 14| 30 19 28 25 21 27 25
TOTAL RARELY /NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 35 29 39 40 42 29 39 32 50 43 37 21 42 27 41 34 33 35 38
Don't know 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 6 3 1 2 3 2 6 3 1 3 1
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 57 | 64 54 54 51 64 | 55 58 34 48 58 74| 51 64 44 59 60 56 57
When on a train by yourself (not including metro trains like
the London Underground/Overground)
| always feel unsafe in this situation 3 3 1 0 2 3 1 4 3 2 3 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 3
| often feel unsafe in this situation 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 7 6 4 2 5 3 10 2 4 4 3
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE 7 7 5 2 5 7 4 9 10 8 7 4 7 6 15 5 6 6 6
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 15 | 14 19 20 19 12 9 21 17 15 17 13| 16 14 16 14 18 15 11
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 29 | 28 32 34 37 24 | 31 26 36 31 25 25| 33 23 37 29 23 27 33
I never feel unsafe in this situation 20 | 18 19 28 23 18 | 28 13 19 20 19 21| 22 18 22 19 18 20 24
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 49 46 51 62 60 42 59 39 55 51 44 46 55 41 59 48 41 47 57
Don't know 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 3 3
Not applicable - | am never in this situation 27 | 32 22 14 15 37 | 23 30 13 22 30 35| 21 35 10 29 33 28 23
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Weighted Sample

When at a pub by yourself (e.g. waiting for a friend to
arrive)
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
When exercising at the gym by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
When on a train by yourself (not including metro trains like
the London Underground/Overground)
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN FEEL UNSAFE
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
I never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don't know
Not applicable - | am never in this situation
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Age and Gender
Total Male Female Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 4559 | 45-59 60+ 60+
1620| 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278
% % % % % % % % %
2 5 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
3 2 12 1 4 3 4 1 2
5 7 16 2 5 5 5 2 5
10 12 22 7 16 6 15 2 6
28 21 29 27 42 31 27 23 26
29 48 9 44 16 36 23 44 15
57 69 38 71 58 67 50 67 41
2 2 4 4 2 2 2 1 1
26 11 21 17 19 20 27 28 47
1 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 1
1 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
2 2 6 1 5 2 1 0 2
3 4 9 2 3 1 3 0 3
10 14 21 12 11 8 10 5 8
25 44 21 35 29 30 26 16 13
35 58 42 47 40 38 36 21 21
3 6 6 6 1 0 2 3 2
57 31 37 44 53 58 58 74 74
3 1 6 1 3 2 5 1 2
4 7 7 3 8 3 4 0 3
7 8 13 4 11 5 9 1 5
15 11 22 12 18 9 25 7 18
29 39 33 33 30 32 19 25 25
20 32 8 27 13 25 13 29 14
49 71 41 60 43 57 32 54 39
2 3 4 5 1 2 0 3 2
27 7 20 18 26 27 33 34 36
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands | (o [ scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1620[535]501| 91 624 | 667 | 784 | 836 | 284 | 387 | 445 |503| 923 | 697 194 541 350 395 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In general, do you or do you not take steps on aregular
basis to protect yourself from being sexually assaulted?
| do take steps on a regular basis to protect myself from being 21 |20 23 21 2 19 9 32 29 19 30 18 23 21 16
sexually assaulted 26 20 23 17
| don't take any steps on a regular basis to protect myself from
being sexually assaulted 61 | 63 61 66 61 64 | 77 45 53 58 59 68 60 61 51 63 61 60 65
Don'tknow 15 | 14 13 9 13 13 | 10 19 16 18 14 11| 15 15 15 16 12 15 12
Prefer nottosay 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 7
What steps do you take, on a regular basis, to protect
yourself from being sexually assaulted?
[Shown only to those who said they do take steps on a regular
basis to protect themselves from being sexually assaulted;
n =342]
Make sure notalone 27 | 25 32 24 32 25 10 31 29 20 29 29| 29 24 20 28 21 35 31
Avoid certainareas 25 | 24 29 42 31 21 | 14 28 16 29 28 27| 26 25 29 23 24 29 18
Avoid being out at certaintimes 18 | 14 21 21 20 15 9 21 23 20 19 12| 19 17 20 21 12 21 20
Maintain awareness of surroundings 17 | 14 20 25 20 17 | 19 17 18 18 16 17| 18 16 26 14 14 16 25
"Being careful"/"avoiding unsafe situations"/"not taking risks" 9 12 8 21 11 10 0 12 3 9 11 13| 11 7 7 9 13 5 22
Inform others of whereabouts, schedule 9 4 16 19 14 5 2 11 9 14 10 3 9 9 14 9 8 9 5
Prepared to use item as impromptu weapon 8 3 10 8 10 5 3 9 10 8 6 7 9 6 6 12 8 3 9
Carry an alarm 7 12 6 3 6 11 3 8 7 5 7 9 6 9 2 4 13 9 3
Have phone prepared 6 3 10 O 10 2 4 7 15 3 3 6 6 7 12 5 3 7 4
Act a certainway 6 5 9 14 10 4 5 6 6 7 5 5 7 4 14 5 2 4 8
Avoid/minimise interaction with strangers 5 4 6 4 6 3 0 7 8 8 4 2 6 5 9 4 5 5 4
Avoid walking - take car/cab/public transport 5 6 7 4 6 6 1 6 2 5 8 3 5 4 6 6 5 3 5
Dress a certainway 4 6 2 14 4 6 1 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 7 1 2 6 8
Learn self defence skills 4 6 4 0 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 5
Not drinking too much 4 4 3 4 4 3 9 3 10 6 3 0 5 3 3 4 3 5 12
Cross road upon seeing men 2 2 1 16 4 1 0 3 1 5 1 2 3 2 4 4 1 0 0
Other 16 | 15 16 29 19 15 | 12 17 15 18 14 19| 14 20 18 14 14 22 9
Don'tknow 25 | 27 22 19 21 25 | 44 21 30 19 25 27| 25 26 24 29 25 25 20
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2018

Weighted Sample

In general, do you or do you not take steps on aregular
basis to protect yourself from being sexually assaulted?

| do take steps on a regular basis to protect myself from being
sexually assaulted

| don't take any steps on a regular basis to protect myself from
being sexually assaulted

Don't know

Prefer not to say

What steps do you take, on aregular basis, to protect
yourself from being sexually assaulted?

[Shown only to those who said they do take steps on a regular
basis to protect themselves from being sexually assaulted;
n = 342]

Make sure not alone

Avoid certain areas

Avoid being out at certain times
Maintain awareness of surroundings

"Being careful"/"avoiding unsafe situations"/"not taking risks"
Inform others of whereabouts, schedule
Prepared to use item as impromptu weapon
Carry an alarm

Have phone prepared

Act a certain way

Avoid/minimise interaction with strangers
Avoid walking - take car/cab/public transport
Dress a certain way

Learn self defence skills

Not drinking too much

Cross road upon seeing men

Other

Don't know

12

Age and Gender
Total Male Female Male | Female | Male | Female | Male | Female
18-29 18-29 30-44 | 30-44 | 45-59 | 45-59 60+ 60+
1620] 134 150 195 193 230 215 225 278
% % % % % % % % %
2Ll 15 36 8 2 10 37 5 26
61
75 34 73 43 77 40 83 56
15 10 22 13 24 9 19 9 13
4 1 7 7 1 4 3 3 5
27 7 0 22 0 35 25 31 33
25 0 9 29 11 21 33 28 29
18 7 9 14 0 27 23 21 14
17 39 6 12 24 12 21 17 16
9 0 0 0 0 4 11 14 15
9 0 0 5 0 12 17 11 4
8 0 6 5 0 13 8 7 8
7 0 0 8 0 9 6 7 10
6 14 0 0 0 16 4 4 7
6 6 6 5 0 6 8 5 6
5 0 0 0 0 11 10 5 2
5 0 0 3 0 2 6 9 4
4 0 6 0 0 6 5 4 4
4 8 0 8 0 2 4 4 4
4 25 7 4 0 5 6 2 0
2 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 2
16 14 13 0 38 15 19 18 17
25 29 60 41 52 30 10 21 24
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